LTCC ANTENNA
1
AT 0R09 E 1 T3216
■LTCC天线
LTCC antenna
◆特征
Feature
* 小尺寸

* 高频/甚高频 收发使用等
VHF/UHF transmitters/receivers
◆型号表示法
Part Number
-
1 表示产品代号（2位数）：“AT”代表天线。
Indicates the product code (2 digits): "LF" stands for antenna
2 表示产品外形尺寸（4位数）：如公制 3216 尺寸等。
Indicates the overall dimension of the product (4 digits): such as the metric 3216 size.
3 表示产品工作频率（4位数）：天线使用 GHz 单位，“R”代表小数点。
Represents product operating frequency (4 digits): antenna uses GHz unit, and "R" represents decimal point.
4 表示外部电极实现方式（1位字母）：参照附件 1产品型号外部电极实现方式。
Indicate the external electrode realization method (1-digit letter): refer to Appendix 1 Product Model External Electrode
Realization Method.
5 表示产品设计（1位数）：数字“1”代表常规、以数字“2”开始依次往后编排阿拉伯数字或者字母代表不同类型的特殊定制。
Represent product design (1 digit): the number "1" represents the general, and the number "2" starts with the Arabic numerals
or letters to represent different types of special customization.
6 表示包装方式（1位字母）：“T”代表编带包装，“B”代表塑料盒包装，“C”代表塑料袋包装。
Indicates the packaging method (1 digit letter): "T" represents ribbon packaging, "B" represents plastic box packaging,
and "C" represents plastic bag packaging.
① ⑤④③② ⑥
LTCC ANTENNA
2
◆产品规格尺寸
Product Dimension
* B形外电极方式的产品尺寸 * PCB 焊盘样式
B-shaped outer electrode method product size PCB Land Pattern
Tolerance to be within ± .0 0 5
Suggested  Layout,
P1
J1
L1 M1 K1
H1
G1
N1
L W T a
3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.2max 0.25±0.10
* Unit:mm
输入 Input Port (1)
接地 GND None
输出 Soldering terminal (2)
* Pin Connections
◆最大额定值
Maximum Ratings
类型 Type 天线(3216)antenna
工作温度 Operating Temperature -55℃ to 100℃
储存温度 Storage Temperature -55℃ to 100℃
射频输入功率 RF Power Input*
2W max. at25℃
1.0W max. at100℃
* Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded.
◆电性能参数规格
Electrical Specificationat 25℃
产品型号
工作频率段
阻抗
Ω
工作频率
MHz
增益dBi
Typ.
极化方向
驻波比
MAX
AT-32162R45E1T 2400~2500 2 Linear 2 50
AT-32162R45E2T 2400~2500 2 Linear 2.2 50
* Measured on Fenghua Characterization Test Board.
LTCC ANTENNA
3
◆产品特性曲线图